R by B 8 A L g

AL

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
’ AUSTIN

SWOVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

sreble Homer Do Eok
testy Auditor |
nystte County
.a 4range, Texas

rsim | |
Joe .. Opinion Ko. 0-7258

Rey Whethker the 535.00 fee

o1 fn Artials 567-8F

: {s 1o be depoaited {
" county's general fun
‘ ficer's salary

1nd .

: ¥e have received your letter ef'xay S thlieh 1s
reoted as followsy _ ,

I would sppreciate you
on the following questions

»A fea of §5.00 15 requiyred
oollected by the CowXy\flerk
the cpplicatfon of 'any pi éx
di{aziritute or 30 1 heoy

- -linenges. (S1q)-

gftion 15 anpwered in the
such fee ha deposited in?

g atatutory provisiaa is pertinent
31¢) Arti 66%-8 f, Verrnons Auno-

“tieefy verson meiking spplliestion for an original
license or eny cless hexsin piovided, 2xcept Branoch
lcenzes snd Terporary lLicenses, shall be subjsot at
- the tize of the hearing thereon to a fee of Five {33.00)
lollars, whieh fee shell by the aounty clerk, be depos~-
{ted in the County Treasury ené the eppliesnt ahall be
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1iable for »o othey fees ezéept geid epplicetion fee
and the apnusl license fee reguivxed uf him by this aat.'”

) Yie note that under the provisicas of Artiole &667-6f,
T.h.Feles the county clerk is designeted es the collecting egent
for the county end that no fes {» prescrided to the elerk for his
gexvices in colleatins wnéd depositing the five (£5,00) dollars
1ioense fae, You sye therefore advised thet such fee 18 not the

. charaster of fee that is t0 be depnsited in the Officexr's Sslary

_ The langusge of the akove artiele provides only for the
' deposlt of anid fees in the County Tressury, z2nd the statute neither
L {esigrates the perticular ocunty fund fnto whioh the fee shall be
. teposited nor specifies the purpese foy which the county may expend
the sconmulated fund when colleoted and depozited. It seems, how-
etor, that the Legislature intended these fees,; by depoait ${pto the
founty Treasury, 0 be available for expenditure by the county for
. {ts general denefit. Thus, in the zbsence of any specific statu-
Wry direation es to the particular purpose for which such fees are
i to be expendsd mnd the particclar fund to whioh depoelted, it is

sdr opinion that sazwe shioulfd We deposited in the general fund of
the eounty. _ - :
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